CH \$40.00 537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byline Bank		11/05/2021	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WGES Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	12824 Simms Ave.		
City:	Hawthorne		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90250		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Westcoast Gate & Entry Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	339 S. Isis Ave.		
City:	Inglewood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90301		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Automated Gate Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	526 Princeland Court		
City:	Corona		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92879		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5378337	WESTCOAST GATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsubjected in, it will be sent via be main

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97527-00186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Byline_Westcoast Gate (Nov 2021)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Byline_Westcoast Gate (Nov 2021)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Byline_Westcoast Gate (Nov 2021)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of November 5, 2021, is made by BYLINE BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, as the administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2020 by WGES HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WESTCOAST GATE & ENTRY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and AUTOMATED GATE SERVICES, INC., a California corporation (individually and collectively, "Grantor"), in favor of Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, collectively, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to Agent (for the benefit of Lenders) in, and a lien on, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A thereto; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2020 at Reel 7038, Frame 0155; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate release and discharge its security interest in all of such Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, being the same Trademark Collateral set forth on Exhibit A to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, irrevocably and unconditionally (a) terminate and cancel the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral; in each case, the Trademark Collateral shall include, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.

Agent agrees to take all further commercially reasonable actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such commercially reasonable cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BYLINE BANK

By:

Name: Dan Delgadillo

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
WESTCOAST GATE	Westcoast Gate & Entry Systems, LLC	87472838	June 2, 2017	5378337	January 16, 2018	IC 037: Installation, maintenance, repair, and construction of gates, entry and access control systems. IC 042: Design of new products for
						others in the field of gates, entry and access control systems.

RECORDED: 11/05/2021